
2023-2024 Radford University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 5-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, DaQuan 32-31 1033 32.3 169-419 .403 65-185 .351 71-83 .855 8 83 91 2.8 56 1 63 45 8 31 474 14.8
03 Giles, Kenyon 32-32 1034 32.3 181-435 .416 51-167 .305 45-55 .818 8 55 63 2.0 57 0 88 53 3 33 458 14.3
14 Antoine, Bryan 32-32 942 29.4 115-290 .397 55-138 .399 79-89 .888 9 105 114 3.6 59 1 53 37 22 45 364 11.4
10 Turner, Chandler 31-23 879 28.4 117-234 .500 38-77 .494 32-36 .889 51 122 173 5.6 63 0 33 39 10 18 304 9.8
23 NeSmith, TJ 7-0 113 16.1 24-32 .750 1-1 1.000 13-17 .765 7 27 34 4.9 15 0 3 11 2 1 62 8.9
00 Archer, Justin 32-32 942 29.4 110-156 .705 0-0 .000 54-92 .587 104 150 254 7.9 89 6 25 40 15 8 274 8.6
05 Harris, Josiah 16-8 309 19.3 45-76 .592 0-0 .000 16-32 .500 35 66 101 6.3 46 1 4 20 7 5 106 6.6
04 Harris, Truth 29-2 489 16.9 57-118 .483 15-42 .357 53-78 .679 8 47 55 1.9 54 0 45 35 3 23 182 6.3
21 Pierce, D'Auntray 33-5 495 15.0 28-44 .636 0-0 .000 20-35 .571 47 62 109 3.3 77 2 7 28 44 8 76 2.3
11 Burns, Kyle 16-0 109 6.8 10-38 .263 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 0 9 9 0.6 13 0 2 4 1 5 24 1.5
02 Walters, Trenton 33-0 268 8.1 14-56 .250 9-27 .333 14-20 .700 4 15 19 0.6 29 0 41 19 0 6 51 1.5
34 Vidor, David 9-0 27 3.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.2
25 Castleberry, Hunter 11-0 35 3.2 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6675 202.3 871-1907 .457 238-655 .363 397-537 .739 339 804 1143 34.6 561 11 366 357 116 183 2377 72.03
Opponents 33 6675 202.3 845-1946 .434 247-781 .316 424-602 .704 401 757 1158 35.1 501 10 394 346 86 160 2361 71.55

Team Statistics Rad OPP
SCORING 2377 2361
    Points Per Game 72.0 71.5
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 871-1907 845-1946
    Field Goal Pct .457 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-655 247-781
    3PT FG Pct .363 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 397-537 424-602
    FT Pct .739 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.8
REBOUNDS 1143 1158
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 366 394
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.9
TURNOVERS 357 346
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 183 160
    Steals Per Game 5.5 4.8
BLOCKS 116 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 16,876 69,252
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,298 16-4,328
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-575

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Radford 1210 1146 8 6 7 2377
Opponents 1108 1228 8 6 11 2361

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at North Carolina L 70-86 17,331
11/10/23 vs Marshall W 66-62 1,013
11/12/23 EAST. MENNONITE W 84-47 1,218
11/15/23 at VCU L 50-73 7,045
11/17/23 at James Madison L 73-76 8,014
11/21/23 vs Morgan St. W 82-72 107
11/22/23 vs Northern Colo. W 79-68 200
11/26/23 NOTRE DAME (MD) W 100-53 835
11/29/23 at Old Dominion L 68-69 5,292
12/03/23 ELON W 82-72 1,514
12/09/23 N.C. CENTRAL W 82-74 839
12/12/23 VMI W 73-56 1,413
12/16/23 at Bucknell W 70-63 892
12/20/23 at West Virginia W 66-65 9,019
12/29/23 at Clemson L 58-93 7,276

* 01/03/24 HIGH POINT L 71-85 1,142
* 01/11/24 at Longwood W 69-58 2,823
* 01/13/24 at Winthrop L (3 OT) 88-92 2,092
* 01/17/24 GARDNER-WEBB L 68-74 1,615
* 01/20/24 USC UPSTATE W 64-61 1,331
* 01/24/24 at UNC Asheville L 69-81 1,768
* 01/27/24 PRESBYTERIAN W 73-58 1,609
* 01/31/24 CHARLESTON SO. L 60-63 1,332
* 02/03/24 at USC Upstate L 69-78 495
* 02/10/24 at Presbyterian L 73-76 405
* 02/15/24 WINTHROP L 69-85 1,404
* 02/17/24 at High Point L 74-99 4,935
* 02/22/24 at Gardner-Webb W 90-74 1,298
* 02/24/24 LONGWOOD W 88-82 1,521
* 02/28/24 at Charleston So. L 57-58 567
* 03/02/24 UNC ASHEVILLE L 62-71 1,103

03/06/24 vs USC Upstate W 67-60 978
03/08/24 at High Point L 63-77 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Radford University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, DaQuan 16-15 551 34.4 94-216 .435 37-95 .389 41-45 .911 4 38 42 2.6 28 1 32 23 5 11 266 16.6
03 Giles, Kenyon 15-15 505 33.7 87-205 .424 25-76 .329 23-28 .821 4 32 36 2.4 29 0 45 23 2 15 222 14.8
14 Antoine, Bryan 15-15 489 32.6 62-144 .431 27-62 .435 32-38 .842 4 39 43 2.9 25 1 29 12 10 20 183 12.2
10 Turner, Chandler 14-7 402 28.7 52-113 .460 16-38 .421 13-16 .813 19 59 78 5.6 33 0 13 18 7 9 133 9.5
00 Archer, Justin 16-16 477 29.8 48-73 .658 0-0 .000 25-41 .610 41 68 109 6.8 51 5 13 21 9 3 121 7.6
05 Harris, Josiah 15-7 287 19.1 43-68 .632 0-0 .000 16-32 .500 32 59 91 6.1 42 1 4 20 6 5 102 6.8
04 Harris, Truth 14-1 210 15.0 20-47 .426 3-17 .176 20-30 .667 4 18 22 1.6 22 0 19 19 0 11 63 4.5
21 Pierce, D'Auntray 16-4 220 13.8 13-18 .722 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 14 23 37 2.3 37 1 2 9 11 4 38 2.4
02 Walters, Trenton 16-0 117 7.3 3-18 .167 2-10 .200 4-7 .571 3 6 9 0.6 11 0 11 7 0 3 12 0.8
34 Vidor, David 4-0 4 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
11 Burns, Kyle 5-0 9 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
25 Castleberry, Hunter 5-0 4 0.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3275 204.7 424-905 .469 110-298 .369 186-255 .729 146 368 514 32.1 280 9 168 167 50 81 1144 71.50
Opponents 16 3275 204.7 428-936 .457 134-387 .346 205-297 .690 198 364 562 35.1 235 2 205 163 36 68 1195 74.69

Team Statistics Rad OPP
SCORING 1144 1195
    Points Per Game 71.5 74.7
    Scoring Margin -3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 424-905 428-936
    Field Goal Pct .469 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-298 134-387
    3PT FG Pct .369 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-255 205-297
    FT Pct .729 .690
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.8
REBOUNDS 514 562
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 168 205
    Assists Per Game 10.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 167 163
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 81 68
    Steals Per Game 5.1 4.3
BLOCKS 50 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 11,057 14,383
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,382 8-1,798
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Radford 583 540 8 6 7 1144
Opponents 565 605 8 6 11 1195

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 HIGH POINT L 71-85 1142
01/11/24 at  Longwood W 69-58 2823
01/13/24 at  Winthrop L (3 OT) 88-92 2092
01/17/24 GARDNER-WEBB L 68-74 1615
01/20/24 USC UPSTATE W 64-61 1331
01/24/24 at  UNC Asheville L 69-81 1768
01/27/24 PRESBYTERIAN W 73-58 1609
01/31/24 CHARLESTON SO. L 60-63 1332
02/03/24 at  USC Upstate L 69-78 495
02/10/24 at  Presbyterian L 73-76 405
02/15/24 WINTHROP L 69-85 1404
02/17/24 at  High Point L 74-99 4935
02/22/24 at  Gardner-Webb W 90-74 1298
02/24/24 LONGWOOD W 88-82 1521
02/28/24 at  Charleston So. L 57-58 567
03/02/24 UNC ASHEVILLE L 62-71 1103


